
Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

7th/13 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.8 1.3 10th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.45.7 1.6

6th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.6 2.0 13th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.46.4 3.9

6th/9 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 54.0 N.Machida 1.46.4 1.2 8th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.45.6 2.7

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

11th/15 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.2 1.6 7th/12 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.6 1.1

8th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.16.0 1.0 12th/14 Jun.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.46.2 2.8

5th/10 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.9 2.0 10th/12 May.22,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.44.4 1.6

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

13th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.18.0 3.2 2nd/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 2.13.0 0.1

9th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.17.3 3.1 7th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.30.1 2.5

11th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.9 1.8 5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.9 1.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.16.2 1.4 7th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard △52.0 H.Nakayama 1.17.0 2.3

4th/12 Dec.16,25 Mizusawa Muddy 54.0 Y.Takahashi 1.41.3 0.8 5th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.31.9 0.5

5th/12 Dec.01,25 Mizusawa Good 54.0 Y.Takahashi 1.45.4 1.3 10th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.16.7 2.2

Life

D1400m

7th/15 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.15.9 1.3

10th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 53.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.02.1 1.0

9th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Yoshihara 1.30.4 1.9

Life

D1400m

16th/16 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.6 2.4

10th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.3 1.5

2nd/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.6 0.2

Life

D1400m

8th/15 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.16.0 1.4

3rd/14 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.14.9 1.0

5th/10 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.7 1.9

Life

D1400m

7th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.45.0 0.9

11th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.16.5 1.7

2nd/9 Mar.25,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.45.4 0.9

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→4→4

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→13

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hiromitsu Kurita
TCK 5 (0,1,1,3)

5 (0,1,1,3)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 8

54.0kg

F4,br.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Blue Cat(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Triplet(Street Sense)

7→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3

Masashige Honda

Kenji Sano
TCK 8 (0,0,2,6)

8 (0,0,2,6)

3 (0,0,1,2)
6 7

54.0kg

F4,br.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Lucky(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Lady First(Dance in the Dark)

13→13

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 16→16

Kanta Taniuchi

Yukiharu Shimada
TCK 5 (0,1,0,4)

17 (1,3,0,13)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 6

☆53.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Bonmati(JPN)

Satono Crown - Master Eclair(Elusive Quality)

11→13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1000m 11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12

Keita Nishi

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 14 (0,0,1,13)

34 (3,5,3,23)

14 (1,2,2,9)
5 5

54.0kg

M6,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Melo Pearl(JPN)

Kinshasa no Kiseki - A Shin Piccadilly(Hard Spun)

7→8→5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9

Joji Wada

Kazuya Omiya
TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 38 (1,1,0,36)

M5,b.

54.0kg Ryota Sugawara 38 (1,1,0,36)

Motohiro Akamine 12 (0,0,0,12)

13 (2,3,1,7)

8 12
6 (1,1,1,3)

Maruyo Riviera(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Maruyo die Rose(Fuji Kiseki)
4 4

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Meisho Tokiiro(JPN)

Declaration of War - Meisho Tachimachi(Special Week)

10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 1→1→1→1

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Chiaki Hori
TCK 24 (1,0,1,22) TCK 17 (1,4,0,12)

M7,b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 62 (6,16,6,34)

Hiroshi Takami 23 (4,7,1,11)

30 (1,0,1,28)

8 11
2 (1,0,0,1)

Meisho Towani(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Meisho Kunoichi(Empire Maker)
3 3

54.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Break Rouge(JPN)

Break Run Out - Celestial Robe(Symboli Kris S)

3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→12→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

Minami Sugiyama

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 14 (0,2,0,12) TCK 9 (0,2,0,7)

M5,b.

54.0kg Sho Yoshii 17 (0,2,0,15)

Hideyo Yoneta 0 (0,0,0,0)

21 (1,2,0,18)

7 10
7 (0,1,0,6)

La Vraie Beaute(JPN)

World Ace - Percante Courir(Point Given)
2 2

▲51.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Valencia Snow(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Snow Piercer(Manhattan Cafe)

7→8→6→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→4→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→4

M6,b. Yuta Ebina M7,ch. Kenji Tsukioka10 (1,1,1,7)

TCK 28 (3,1,2,22) TCK 46 (2,7,6,31)

10 (1,2,0,7)

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 46 (2,7,6,31)28 (3,1,2,22)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
54.0kg Kota MotohashiBeautiful Bell(JPN)

Civil War - Overlay(Daiwa Major)

Samba Flavor(JPN)

Battle Plan - Caprese(Agnes Digital)

F&M

Race

1

Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight10:55 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA

3番

16番



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/10 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.57.7 0.6 1st/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 K.Okamura 1.43.7 -0.7

1st/11 Nov.11,25 Morioka Standard 55.0 R.Takamatsu 1.38.9 -0.2 10th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 K.Okamura 1.43.8 2.4

1st/7 Sep.23,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 F.Ono 1.45.4 -0.2 1st/8 Sep.02,25 Mombetsu Muddy 55.0 R.Abe 1.08.3 -0.4

Life

D1600m

3rd/6 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.29.7 1.3

6th/10 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.30.8 1.1

6th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.44.8 2.1

Life

D1600m

1st/10 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.15.2 -1.0

3rd/8 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.16.5 1.9

Life

D1600m

4th/6 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.29.8 1.4

3rd/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.45.1 2.0

10th/10 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Konno 1.19.6 6.0

Life

D1600m

2nd/13 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.45.2 0.2

7th/8 Dec.08,25 Mizusawa Sloppy 54.0 R.Tsukamoto 1.29.8 1.7

6th/11 Nov.25,25 Mizusawa Good 54.0 R.Tsukamoto 1.46.5 1.3

Life

D1600m

1st/6 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.4 -1.0

2nd/8 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.43.5 0.4

1st/8 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.28.6 -0.3

Life

D1600m

1st/13 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.45.0 -0.2

4th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Fujita 1.15.7 0.5

2nd/10 Nov.06,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.15.5 0.1

Life

D1600m

1st/6 Oct.07,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Yano 1.30.9 -1.2

3rd/7 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 T.Yano 1.31.1 0.9

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→5→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Keiyuki Suzuki
TCK 2 (1,0,1,0)

2 (1,0,1,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
8 8

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Dear Simba(JPN)

Pyro - Smile Change(Lovely Day)

4→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 6→7→4→3

Ryo Fujita

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

12 (2,3,0,7)

1 (1,0,0,0)
7 7

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Over the Trouble(JPN)

Saturnalia - Mango Tango(Siyouni)

4→4→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Yoichi Ando

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 4 (2,2,0,0)

4 (2,2,0,0)

1 (0,1,0,0)
6 6

57.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m

Excellenty(JPN)

Transcend - Red Kardia(Deep Impact)

3→3→3→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→8→6→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Ryo Nobata

Ryo Akamine
TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

11 (2,2,2,5)

4 (1,1,0,2)
5 5

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Love Me Cannes(JPN)

Declaration of War - Just the Marine(Deep Brillante)

10→10

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→5

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 5→4→4

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 6 (1,0,1,4)

6 (1,0,1,4)

1 (0,0,1,0)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Tuna Wish(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Take Your Choice(Gold Allure)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Genki Fujimoto

Daisuke Mashima
TCK 2 (1,0,1,0)

2 (1,0,1,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
3 3

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m

Sugarvine(JPN)

Pyro - Fight Your Song(Suzuka Mambo)

9→9→10→10

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1400m 9→7→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→6

Sho Yoshii

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 4 (0,0,1,3)

6 (1,0,1,4)

1 (0,0,0,1)
2 2

54.0kg

F3,b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m

Waka Chiko(JPN)

Sunrise Soar - Mill Figlia(Rulership)

2→2→2→1 Maiden 2yo Dirt 1100m 2→1

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1 Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 10→10→10→10

Open 2yo Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

C3,ch. Yukiharu Shimada C3,b. Yoriaki Murakami2 (2,0,0,0)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

2 (1,0,0,1)

56.0kg Kenji Okamura 4 (2,1,0,1)9 (3,1,0,5)

8 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
58.0kg Takayuki YanoT's a Light(JPN)

Smart Falcon - T's a Rise(Wild Rush)

Hubsch(JPN)

Real Steel - Charmant(Empire Maker)

Race
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Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo11:27 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life

D1400m

9th/11 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Nakahara 1.16.3 2.0

7th/9 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.5 1.7

3rd/7 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.15.5 1.2

Life

D1400m

1st/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.15.3 -0.4

Life

D1400m

2nd/11 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.14.7 1.8

1st/11 Nov.12,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 F.Ono 1.01.8 0.0

1st/11 Oct.28,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 F.Ono 1.09.1 -0.1

Life

D1400m

2nd/14 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 56.0 T.Hattori 1.13.6 0.3

5th/14 Oct.02,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 T.Hattori 1.13.9 0.4

1st/12 Sep.17,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 T.Hattori 1.14.6 -0.4

Life

D1400m

2nd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 K.Sakurai 1.14.6 0.0

2nd/11 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 55.0 K.Sakurai 1.14.1 1.3

3rd/8 Oct.22,25 TCK Good 55.0 K.Sakurai 1.30.0 0.2

Life

D1400m

1st/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.29.3 -0.7

Life

D1400m

2nd/11 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.14.9 0.6

6th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.44.1 2.1

1st/7 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.47.0 -0.3

Life

D1400m

7th/12 Jan.07,26 Urawa Good 56.0 H.Yoshihara 1.37.8 1.2

1st/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Nobata 1.28.6 -0.3

7th/16 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Honda 1.43.1 1.7

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Open 2yo Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→12

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Open 3yo Dirt 1500m 9→9→10→9

Ryo Nobata

Masato Tanaka
TCK 5 (2,2,0,1)

6 (2,2,0,2)

2 (1,1,0,0)
8 8

57.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1600m

Baby Monstre(JPN)

Van Gogh - Bo Peep(Deep Sky)

1→1→1→1

Open 2yo Filly Dirt 1600m 11→11→9→10

Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 7→7

Yamato Ishikawa

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 4 (2,1,0,1)

4 (2,1,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)
7 7

55.0kg

F3,b.

Ride High(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Yonagucci(Yonaguska)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Yuki Eriguchi

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)
6 6

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Gold Phoenix(JPN)

Gold Meister - Kao Lele(Precise End)

2→2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Aoi Shinoya

Minoru Asakura
TCK 5 (0,3,2,0)

5 (0,3,2,0)

2 (0,0,2,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m

Zanei(JPN)

Garbo - Real Dia(Real Impact)

8→4

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m 14→11

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→3

Takayuki Yano

Kenji Sano
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

7 (3,1,2,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)
4 4

57.0kg

C3,b.

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1100m

Sithep(JPN)

Furioso - Fukushima Brillio(Monterosso)

1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1000m 3→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Masashige Honda

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

7 (2,1,0,4)

1 (0,0,0,1)
3 3

54.0kg

F3,b.

Field Appeal(JPN)

Benbatl - Yamakatsu Sapphire(Manhattan Cafe)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Hideyo Yoneta
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

1 (1,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)
2 2

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Lien Riva(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Violento(Zenno Rob Roy)

2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 2→2

F3,br. Naoyuki Matoba 0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 7 (0,1,2,4)

7 (0,1,2,4)

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
☆53.0kg Kanta TaniuchiFlower Girl S(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Tokai Cerezo(King Kamehameha)

Race

3

Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo12:00 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/7 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.52.2 2.8 3rd/14 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.13.6 0.3

1st/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.8 -0.3 1st/12 Oct.09,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.15.2 -0.7

2nd/5 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.45.2 0.5 1st/11 Sep.25,25 Mombetsu Sloppy 56.0 G.Ochiai 1.12.8 -1.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/11 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.12.9 -1.8 7th/11 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.16.2 1.9

2nd/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.14.4 0.1 6th/7 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.16.8 2.5

2nd/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.14.2 0.7 1st/9 Aug.13,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.15.9 -0.1

Life

D1200m

1st/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 J.Wada 1.14.3 -0.1

2nd/8 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 J.Wada 1.16.5 1.6

Life

D1200m

1st/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.2 0.0

10th/12 Oct.15,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 R.Abe 1.17.3 1.5

5th/8 Oct.02,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.16.5 1.0

Life

D1200m

7th/8 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.17.1 2.8

11th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.17.0 3.9

11th/11 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.46.8 4.1

Life

D1200m

5th/6 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Hattori 1.29.9 1.5

7th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 Y.Ando 1.15.5 2.4

10th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 55.0 Y.Ando 1.14.9 1.8

Life

D1200m

3rd/8 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.8 0.5

2nd/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.2 0.0

7th/12 Nov.13,25 Mombetsu Good 56.0 Y.Kamei 1.53.6 1.9

Life

D1200m

4th/8 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.14.8 0.5

4th/11 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Honda 1.15.4 2.3

3rd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Sugawara 1.15.2 0.6

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Ryota Sugawara

Tomohiro Arai
TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

11 (1,2,2,6)

7 (1,1,1,4)
7 8

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1700m

Three Banker's(JPN)

Mozu Ascot - Banker's Gal(Admire Moon)

10→10→9→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→3

Masaaki Kuwamura

Yoriaki Murakami
TCK 2 (0,1,1,0)

11 (2,4,1,4)

2 (0,1,1,0)
7 7

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1200m

Tony Oceans(JPN)

Epoca d'Oro - Miriam(King Kamehameha)

16→16

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 4→3→3

Yoichi Ando

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 7 (1,0,1,5)

7 (1,0,1,5)

4 (1,0,1,2)
6 6

56.0kg

C3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1600m

Conceal(JPN)

New Year's Day - Summer Diary(Came Home)

1→1→1→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→3

Nobuhiko Sanrindo

Nobuhiro Onodera
TCK 10 (0,0,2,8)

10 (0,0,2,8)

9 (0,0,2,7)
5 5

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Best Silence(JPN)

Best Warrior - Crystal Blanca(Neo Universe)

7→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 12→12

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

5 (2,1,0,2)

3 (1,0,0,2)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Pyrgos Aetos(JPN)

Tower of London - Serenata(Storming Home)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Joji Wada

Ryo Akamine
TCK 2 (1,1,0,0)

2 (1,1,0,0)

2 (1,1,0,0)
3 3

54.0kg

F3,b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m

Kana Hogera(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Easy Now(Sinister Minister)

2→2 Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 3→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 6→6

Takayuki Yano

Masahiro Fukuda
TCK 3 (1,2,0,0) TCK 4 (1,0,0,3)

F3,b.

54.0kg Keita Nishi 4 (1,0,0,3)

Motohiro Akamine 4 (1,0,0,3)

3 (1,2,0,0)

8 10
3 (1,2,0,0)

Happy Memory(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Happy Powder(Kurofune)
2 2

54.0kg

F3,ch.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m

Michino Ballerina(JPN)

Moanin - Pyrite Power(Came Home)

1→1→1→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→3 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1700m 3→4→5→4 Open 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

C3,b. Katsunori Arayama C3,ch. Daisuke Mashima0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 3 (1,1,0,1) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

5 (2,0,1,2)

57.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 7 (3,1,1,2)3 (1,1,0,1)

8 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Yamato IshikawaLittle Devil(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Mandala Kiss(South Vigorous)

Sayonakidori(JPN)

Moanin - Kitasan Suzuran(Alkaased)

Race

4

Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo12:32 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

6th/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.2 2.4 12th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Hattori 1.45.2 1.6

7th/9 Oct.22,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.6 1.8 13th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.48.2 4.5

8th/12 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.4 2.4 9th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.45.1 2.9

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

9th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.45.0 1.4 9th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.29.6 2.8

3rd/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.1 0.6 13th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Chida 1.46.2 2.7

6th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.44.3 1.0 8th/11 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.44.4 2.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.44.4 0.8 11th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Furuoka 1.29.6 2.8

10th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.29.5 1.5 10th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Endo 1.45.6 3.1

4th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.43.9 1.7 10th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Endo 1.45.8 2.9

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

4th/12 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.43.5 1.5 7th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.44.9 1.3

1st/12 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 R.Nobata 1.43.7 -0.1 6th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.44.2 0.8

1st/11 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.43.8 -0.6 6th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.44.6 1.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

1st/10 Oct.23,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Ando 1.43.7 -0.6 2nd/14 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Hattori 1.43.5 0.5

1st/8 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.43.1 -1.4 5th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.44.4 1.9

12th/13 Aug.24,25 JRA Sapporo Firm 57.0 K.Matsuyama 2.45.9 3.4 7th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.58.9 1.6

Life

D1600m

1st/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.43.2 -0.7

1st/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.5 -0.2

1st/11 Oct.16,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.59.7 -0.1

Life

D1600m

2nd/12 Oct.21,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.43.7 0.2

1st/12 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.42.8 -0.8

1st/10 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.43.5 0.0

Life

D1600m

11th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.16.0 1.9

9th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 2.14.0 2.4

8th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 F.Ono 1.44.8 1.5

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 11→10→10→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Genki Fujimoto

Kiyoaki Takahashi
TCK 11 (2,0,1,8)

11 (2,0,1,8)

4 (1,0,0,3)
6 8

54.0kg

F4,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Oro Blanco(JPN)

Kitasan Black - Platina Tailor(Jungle Pocket)

6→5→6→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→7→5→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→3

Riku Takami

Hideyo Yoneta
TCK 19 (3,4,2,10)

19 (3,4,2,10)

8 (3,2,0,3)
5 7

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Lien Fort(JPN)

Rulership - Niigatta Mail(Symboli Kris S)

2→2→2→1

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 5→5→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Takayuki Yano

Kiyoaki Takahashi
TCK 2 (2,0,0,0)

15 (5,2,2,6)

3 (2,0,0,1)
5 6

56.0kg

C4,ch.

Maiden 3yo Turf 2600m

Believe and Run(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Major Mary(Brian's Time)

3→3→5→7 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 9→10→8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→9→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→12→10→8

Yoichi Ando

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 2 (2,0,0,0) TCK 11 (1,2,1,7)

F4,d.b.

54.0kg Takafumi Hattori 11 (1,2,1,7)

Hiroyuki Matsuura 9 (1,2,1,5)

8 (2,0,0,6)

8 13
2 (2,0,0,0)

Hakuai Soleil(JPN)

Orfevre - Best Future(Roses in May)
4 5

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Justin Arrow(JPN)

Leontes - Flower Rock(Ammirare)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→3→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→3→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→4→4→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→11→11→11

Ryo Nobata

Hidemitsu Sakai
TCK 9 (5,1,0,3) TCK 20 (0,2,3,15)

G4,ch.

56.0kg Yuki Eriguchi 20 (0,2,3,15)

Masahiro Uesugi 9 (0,1,1,7)

17 (7,3,0,7)

8 12
8 (5,1,0,2)

Only Used(JPN)

Cheval Grand - Wonderful Time(South Vigorous)
4 4

56.0kg

G5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

West Leader(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Pure Line(Sakura President)

12→10→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→12

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→8→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→10→8 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→11→11

Kanta Taniuchi

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 21 (2,2,2,15) TCK 14 (0,0,3,11)

F4,b.

54.0kg Yuki Furuoka 16 (1,0,4,11)

Shigeru Endo 9 (0,0,2,7)

28 (2,2,3,21)

7 11
4 (0,0,0,4)

Brest(JPN)

Mac Mahon - Tosen Bless(Deep Impact)
3 3

☆55.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Bay State(JPN)

Silver State - Penny Wedding(Broken Vow)

4→5→8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→6→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→12→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→8→10

Sho Yoshii

Kenji Tsukioka
TCK 49 (2,5,8,34) TCK 36 (5,1,3,27)

H6,d.b.

56.0kg Hiroshi Chida 36 (5,1,3,27)

Hiroyuki Inoue 25 (3,1,1,20)

56 (2,5,11,38)

7 10
11 (0,1,1,9)

Kogen Mars(JPN)

Incantation - Kogen Suisui(Admire Max)
2 2

56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Burst of Colour(IRE)

Belardo - La Tulipe(Authorized)

9→10→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→8→6

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1600m 5→6→6→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→9→8

M5,d.b. Yuta Ebina M5,d.b. Takemi Munakata18 (2,0,1,15)

TCK 18 (2,0,1,15) TCK 16 (1,1,3,11)

14 (1,1,2,10)

▲51.0kg Shunto Ono 22 (1,1,4,16)18 (2,0,1,15)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
54.0kg Naoki MachidaTwo Tone Chocolat(JPN)

Grandezza - Nishino Fujimusume(King Halo)

Floating Rose(JPN)

Roses in May - Moere Katrina(Gold Halo)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/14 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.44.0 1.0 12th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.30.4 3.6

12th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.0 2.5 6th/12 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.28.8 1.0

13th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.4 3.1 8th/9 Jul.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.0 1.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.14.6 0.5 3rd/14 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.43.8 0.8

9th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Okamura 1.15.7 1.5 6th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.8 0.8

5th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.14.9 0.7 11th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.45.2 1.9

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

6th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Takami 1.28.7 1.9 14th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.46.4 2.8

5th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.29.2 2.0 3rd/9 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 56.0 T.Nakajima 1.28.3 0.5

10th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Machida 1.30.0 1.8 1st/8 Dec.01,25 Kanazawa Good 56.0 T.Nakajima 1.36.0 -0.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

8th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.44.9 1.3 - Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara - -

9th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.29.9 2.7 3rd/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.15.1 1.4

9th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.29.8 1.6 5th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.14.6 0.8

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

3rd/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.14.2 0.1 7th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.28.7 1.9

2nd/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.14.4 0.1 6th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.3 1.1

1st/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.13.9 -1.0 11th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.4 1.2

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

13th/14 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Nakahara 1.47.5 4.5 5th/10 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.15.5 1.9

12th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.48.1 4.4 5th/12 Nov.25,25 Mizusawa Good 56.0 R.Kobayashi 1.30.2 1.4

9th/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.16.2 1.8 2nd/10 Nov.11,25 Morioka Good 56.0 H.Abe 1.13.6 0.4

Life

D1400m

1st/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.0 -0.1

6th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.2 1.3

7th/12 Oct.28,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 S.Matsui 1.03.0 1.5

Life

D1400m

5th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.28.6 1.8

4th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.3 1.8

12th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 2.00.0 2.7

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 15→15→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→10→8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→12→11

Genki Fujimoto

Kiyoaki Takahashi
TCK 21 (0,1,2,18)

21 (0,1,2,18)

13 (0,1,2,10)
5 8

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1000m

Ken Ocean(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Ocean Kelly(Symboli Kris S)

10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→2

Joji Wada

Ryo Akamine
TCK 2 (1,0,0,1)

18 (2,2,1,13)

2 (0,0,0,2)
5 7

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Mineno Blue(JPN)

Moanin - Laurel Mese(Smart Falcon)

10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→8→11 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→11→7→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→8→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Taisei Nakahara

Naomitsu Okano
TCK 30 (2,0,2,26) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

H5,b.

56.0kg Masashige Honda 31 (2,6,4,19)

Takakazu Saso 10 (2,3,1,4)

30 (2,0,2,26)

8 14
7 (0,0,1,6)

Over the Top(JPN)

Admire Moon - Burning Heart(Stravinsky)
4 6

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Genovese(JPN)

Copano Richard - Belmont Reine(Kurofune)

8→5 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→9→8

Ryo Nobata

Kazuya Omiya
TCK 5 (2,2,1,0) TCK 19 (0,3,1,15)

C4,b.

56.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 25 (1,5,1,18)

Kazuhisa Naya 3 (0,0,0,3)

12 (2,2,1,7)

8 13
4 (0,0,0,4)

Royal Carat(JPN)

Mozu Ascot - Natural Nine(Daiwa Major)
4 5

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Harlem Shuffle(JPN)

Danon Legend - Daiwa Burgundy(Brian's Time)

10→9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1200m Scratched

Takafumi Hattori

Yuta Ebina
TCK 14 (1,0,3,10) TCK 4 (2,0,1,1)

C4,b.

56.0kg Hisayoshi Higashihara 14 (2,0,1,11)

Akihiko Shoji 1 (0,0,0,1)

14 (1,0,3,10)

7 12
5 (1,0,0,4)

Summer Tour(JPN)

Maurice - Last Summer(Empire Maker)
3 4

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Teruken Landler(JPN)

Nadal - Halloween Days(Deep Impact)

8→10→11 Allowance  Dirt 1500m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Riku Takami

Takemi Munakata
TCK 7 (0,0,1,6) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

C4,b.

56.0kg Mai Fukuhara 22 (7,3,3,9)

Minoru Asakura 8 (2,1,3,2)

19 (0,0,2,17)

7 11
4 (0,0,0,4)

Mani Hero(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Five Force(Aldebaran)
3 3

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Cosmo Traumer(JPN)

Danon Ballade - Dream Rose(Sakura Bakushin O)

11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→9→6→6

Kenji Okamura

Shigeru Endo
TCK 24 (0,1,3,20) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

H7,b.

56.0kg Yoichi Ando 39 (3,2,8,26)

Kazuma Hashimoto 1 (0,0,0,1)

24 (0,1,3,20)

6 10
3 (0,0,1,2)

Space Force(JPN)

American Patriot - Starlight(Deep Impact)
2 2

56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Osaki Thunder(JPN)

Reve Mistral - Rikiaino Kiseki(Fuji Kiseki)

2→2→9→11 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→6→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→4→4

H6,b. Hiroyuki Inoue C4,ch. Shin Tachibana2 (0,0,0,2)

TCK 48 (1,5,9,33) TCK 10 (1,2,0,7)

4 (1,0,0,3)

56.0kg Shohei Takahashi 10 (1,2,0,7)48 (1,5,9,33)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Shunsuke IshikawaSym Armatura(JPN)

American Patriot - Symmetric(Admire Moon)

Shita Pants(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Floral Rachel(Zenno Rob Roy)

Race

6

Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight1:37 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.15.1 1.0 11th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.2 1.6

10th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.45.8 2.4 8th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.7 2.5

11th/15 Sep.14,25 JRA Hanshin Standard 57.0 K.Taguchi 1.56.6 3.9 9th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.44.9 1.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/10 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.17.0 3.4 1st/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.13.8 -0.1

12th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.46.1 3.6 1st/13 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.13.7 -1.7

14th/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.54.0 11.0 - Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano - -

Life

D1200m

12th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.16.4 2.3

12th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.16.4 2.2

10th/13 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.31.8 4.0

Life

D1200m

2nd/10 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.14.6 1.0

2nd/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.7 0.5

2nd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.14.2 0.0

Life

D1200m

2nd/13 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.14.1 0.1

2nd/11 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.13.5 0.1

5th/11 Jul.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.13.6 0.6

Life

D1200m

13th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 1.16.4 2.3

5th/12 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.14.5 0.1

11th/11 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.15.9 2.1

Life

D1200m

10th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 A.Harita 1.15.7 1.6

13th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.16.4 2.2

10th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.02.2 1.4

Life

D1200m

6th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.14.6 0.5

7th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.15.4 1.2

5th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.14.8 0.6

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

Ryota Sugawara

Nobuhiro Onodera
TCK 9 (0,1,2,6)

14 (0,2,2,10)

12 (0,2,2,8)
7 8

54.0kg

F4,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1000m

Fraise Bonbon(JPN)

Gold Dream - Bell Cutie(Lord Kanaloa)

11→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Akira Harita

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 15 (1,2,3,9)

15 (1,2,3,9)

10 (1,1,2,6)
7 7

56.0kg

C4,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Yoshino Kamuy(JPN)

A Shin Hikari - Eishin Sun Valley(Eishin Washington)

11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→9

Yamato Ishikawa

Motohiro Akamine
TCK 44 (4,3,3,34)

44 (4,3,3,34)

36 (4,2,1,29)
6 6

56.0kg

G6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Maruyo Jordan(JPN)

Tosen Jordan - National Flower(Agnes Tachyon)

3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Reo Yokogawa

Keiyuki Suzuki
TCK 23 (2,3,2,16)

31 (4,3,2,22)

17 (1,2,2,12)
5 5

56.0kg

H7,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Sound Kingdom(JPN)

Kitasan Black - Sound Gaga(Roman Ruler)

7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Sho Yoshii

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 16 (1,6,2,7)

21 (1,6,2,12)

14 (1,6,1,6)
4 4

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Daiyame(JPN)

Moanin - Definir(Black Tide)

2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Keita Nishi

Hiromitsu Kurita
TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

20 (1,3,2,14)

2 (0,0,0,2)
3 3

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Ayasan Dream(JPN)

Blue Point - Wild Bud(Dubawi)

14→14→14→14 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m Excluded

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→5

Haruku Sano

Kazunobu Suda
TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 2 (2,0,0,0)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 10 (5,1,1,3)

Makoto Ichimura 9 (5,0,1,3)

12 (1,1,0,10)

8 10
5 (1,1,0,3)

White Magic(JPN)

Talismanic - Exhilaration(Deep Impact)
2 2

☆55.0kg

C4,d.b.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m

Adamas Nero(JPN)

American Patriot - Super Star(Durandal)

1→1→1→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

G4,b. Masahiro Fukuda F4,ch. Chiaki Hori1 (0,0,0,1)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 8 (0,1,0,7)

0 (0,0,0,0)

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 18 (0,3,0,15)11 (0,0,3,8)

8 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Tsubasa SasagawaArde Fox(USA)

Medaglia d'Oro - Curlin's Fox(Curlin)

Ken Gloria(JPN)

Furioso - Ken Bridge Days(Kurofune)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

10th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.44.1 1.7 8th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.43.8 1.4

6th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.44.3 2.1 11th/13 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Yokogawa 1.28.2 1.9

3rd/16 Sep.13,25 JRA Hanshin Standard 55.0 M.Iwata 1.54.6 0.3 11th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.28.8 1.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.44.6 2.4 9th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.29.6 1.8

5th/11 Jun.30,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.41.9 1.0 7th/9 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.15.3 2.0

6th/12 May.23,25 TCK Standard 57.0 Y.Ando 1.45.4 3.1 9th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.14.6 1.5

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.43.2 1.0 5th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.43.7 2.5

8th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 F.Ono 1.28.3 1.4 11th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.43.3 2.5

2nd/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.27.5 1.0 2nd/16 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Chida 1.43.4 0.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 A.Harita 1.43.0 0.4 1st/13 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.42.3 -0.4

4th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.43.6 1.4 1st/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.42.5 -1.0

3rd/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.42.2 0.7 3rd/12 Nov.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 55.0 G.Ochiai 1.50.8 0.7

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

4th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.28.4 0.6 10th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Takami 1.58.7 2.7

11th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.29.3 1.6 9th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 R.Takami 2.12.2 1.3

6th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.28.3 1.4 7th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.42.9 2.1

Life

D1600m

4th/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Sakurai 1.43.7 1.1

13th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.46.2 4.0

10th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.28.9 2.0

Life

D1600m

3rd/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.42.9 0.5

1st/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.43.5 -0.2

1st/10 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 R.Fujita 1.44.6 -0.6

Life

D1600m

12th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.47.3 4.9

13th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.30.6 2.9

13th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.58.4 1.8

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 8→8→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→12→12

Ryo Fujita

Kenji Sano
TCK 19 (4,1,0,14)

28 (4,4,2,18)

9 (2,1,0,6)
6 8

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Ginno Dangan(JPN)

Best Warrior - Kurino Kurofune(Kurofune)

5→5→5→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→1

Yamato Ishikawa

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 8 (4,0,1,3)

8 (4,0,1,3)

6 (4,0,1,1)
5 7

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Armin Tesoro(JPN)

Saturnalia - Curlins B F F(Curlin)

8→11→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→10→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→4→4

Kosuke Sakurai

Hitoshi Horie
TCK 8 (1,0,0,7)

24 (2,0,1,21)

4 (1,0,0,3)
5 6

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Curren Maurer(JPN)

Cheval Grand - Curren Tantomile(Shell Game)

5→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 9→9→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 6→6→8→8

Takafumi Hattori

Hideyo Yoneta
TCK 34 (10,7,7,10) TCK 61 (5,3,10,43)

H7,ch.

56.0kg Riku Takami 61 (5,3,10,43)

Shin Tachibana 32 (4,1,8,19)

34 (10,7,7,10)

8 13
15 (5,5,2,3)

Ecoro Titan(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Nike Actress(Afleet)
4 5

56.0kg

H8,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Kitasan Unison(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Dairyu Venus(Deep Sky)

3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1700m 10→10→10→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→13→11→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→4→3

Akira Harita

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 37 (3,6,3,25) TCK 2 (2,0,0,0)

C4,b.

56.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 16 (7,2,3,4)

Masahiro Uesugi 3 (2,1,0,0)

37 (3,6,3,25)

8 12
21 (2,4,2,13)

Three Legend(JPN)

Danon Legend - Pray for Mother(Deep Sky)
4 4

56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Gunjin(JPN)

Espoir City - Rinno for Maria(Pyro)

9→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→8→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→7→7

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Hideyo Yoneta
TCK 10 (2,3,1,4) TCK 38 (1,8,7,22)

M6,g.

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 38 (1,8,7,22)

Yoriaki Murakami 30 (1,7,6,16)

10 (2,3,1,4)

7 11
3 (1,1,1,0)

You Hinata(JPN)

Lani - Mori Yakko(Adjudicating)
3 3

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Wurdig(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Deux Art(South Vigorous)

1→1→1→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→8→9

Yoichi Ando

Takakazu Saso
TCK 10 (2,2,1,5) TCK 31 (2,1,0,28)

H5,g.

56.0kg Shunsuke Ishikawa 39 (3,3,1,32)

Kazuhisa Naya 0 (0,0,0,0)

10 (2,2,1,5)

7 10
7 (2,1,0,4)

Chan Chan(JPN)

Namura Titan - Memoria Bianca(Kurofune)
2 2

56.0kg

C4,b.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m

Nefertem(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Nefer Memory(Adjudicating)

10→9→7→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→12→13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→7→7

F4,b. Hiroyuki Matsuura H6,ch. Keiyuki Suzuki2 (0,0,0,2)

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 33 (3,2,7,21)

7 (0,0,1,6)

56.0kg Reo Yokogawa 33 (3,2,7,21)11 (0,2,1,8)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,200,000　2nd:　¥480,000　3rd:　¥300,000　4th:　¥180,000　5th:　¥120,000

1 1
54.0kg Sho YoshiiReal Safari(JPN)

Real Steel - Safari Miss(Not For Sale)

Big Shot(JPN)

Furioso - Earth Shaker(Swept Overboard)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.27.9 0.2 7th/11 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.29.3 1.2

1st/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.2 -0.1 4th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.14.0 0.1

3rd/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.43.1 1.3 2nd/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.28.5 1.2

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/11 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 55.0 J.Wada 1.28.5 0.4 1st/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.27.7 -0.1

8th/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.15.0 1.7 3rd/12 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.28.1 0.6

14th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 J.Wada 1.30.8 3.5 2nd/12 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.13.9 0.6

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

3rd/12 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.28.0 0.3 9th/13 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 53.0 R.Fujita 1.57.5 1.9

7th/12 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.46.8 1.0 9th/14 Jun.18,25 Kawasaki Standard 55.0 T.Yano 2.20.8 3.5

15th/15 Jul.05,25 JRA Fukushima Standard 56.0 Y.Nonaka 1.49.1 3.6 6th/16 Apr.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.56.2 1.0

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Takami 1.28.0 0.2 3rd/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Hattori 1.28.2 0.4

2nd/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.27.8 0.1 12th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.30.2 2.5

3rd/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.27.8 0.9 12th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.29.3 2.4

Life

D1400m

1st/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.14.1 -0.3

13th/16 Nov.30,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 58.0 F.Matsuwaka 1.27.5 2.3

5th/11 Oct.30,25 Urawa Good ☆56.0 R.Takami 1.29.0 1.1

Life

D1400m

7th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.14.6 0.8

10th/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Nobata 1.15.4 2.1

7th/10 Nov.07,25 Funabashi Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.16.5 2.0

Life

D1400m

3rd/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.0 0.1

3rd/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.28.5 1.2

1st/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.13.6 -0.3

Life

D1400m

11th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Nakahara 1.45.3 2.9

14th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Nakahara 1.46.9 4.7

12th/16 Sep.14,25 JRA Nakayama Good 55.0 H.Uchida 1.56.8 3.8

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m 3→3→4→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→7→10→11

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→11→11

Reo Yokogawa

Yoichi Sasaki
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

16 (0,2,1,13)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 8

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Senju Cosmos(JPN)

Greater London - Katsu Nadeshiko(Charismatic)

4→3

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 5→6→5

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 7→6

Masaaki Kuwamura

Chiaki Hori
TCK 9 (1,3,2,3)

16 (4,4,2,6)

3 (0,0,1,2)
6 7

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

A Shin la Seine(JPN)

Mr Melody - A Shin Lauryn(South Vigorous)

9→9→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→12

Yamato Ishikawa

Ryo Akamine
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

15 (1,5,1,8)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 6

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Hyeongnim(JPN)

Admirable - Little(Johannesburg)

3→4→4→5

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→8

Keita Nishi

Hitoshi Horie
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

34 (4,3,3,24)

8 (1,0,1,6)
5 5

56.0kg

H7,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Barrel(JPN)

Silver State - Miss Empirical(Precise End)

6→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→10→10

Riku Takami

Masahiro Fukuda
TCK 9 (0,3,3,3) TCK 28 (3,0,5,20)

G5,bl.

56.0kg Takafumi Hattori 28 (3,0,5,20)

Masahiro Uesugi 9 (0,0,3,6)

17 (1,3,3,10)

8 12
8 (0,3,2,3)

Vanbee(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Erimo Eclair(Agnes Tachyon)
4 4

56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1700m

Kitano Raijin(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Major Victory(Hector Protector)

3→5→5→8 Open 3yo Filly Dirt 1800m 14→14→15→14

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 1→1→1→2 LR 3yo Filly Dirt 2100m 10→10→10→10→7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 4→4→4→4

Masashige Honda

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 2 (0,0,1,1) TCK 6 (2,1,0,3)

F4,b.

54.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 7 (2,1,0,4)

Katsunori Arayama 0 (0,0,0,0)

19 (2,1,2,14)

8 11
1 (0,0,1,0)

Riko Terrier(JPN)

Kinshasa no Kiseki - Energize(King Kamehameha)
3 3

54.0kg

M7,ch.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m

Sakura Sienne(JPN)

Drefong - Homan Pixie(King Kamehameha)

13→12→13 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→10 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→4

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 4→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Joji Wada

Takakazu Saso
TCK 5 (0,1,1,3) TCK 19 (4,4,1,10)

G5,d.b.

56.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 19 (4,4,1,10)

Keiyuki Suzuki 6 (2,0,1,3)

13 (1,3,1,8)

7 10
7 (1,3,0,3)

Legend Way(JPN)

Danon Legend - Tamamo Quatorze(South Vigorous)
2 2

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Queen's Atria(JPN)

Makfi - Keiai Elegant(King Kamehameha)

6→6→6→5 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 1→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→4→4 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→8→8 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

C4,b. Kazuo Watanabe F4,ch. Shin Tachibana3 (2,0,0,1)

TCK 7 (3,0,1,3) TCK 13 (1,4,0,8)

10 (1,4,0,5)

54.0kg Ryo Fujita 13 (1,4,0,8)8 (3,0,1,4)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,200,000　2nd:　¥480,000　3rd:　¥300,000　4th:　¥180,000　5th:　¥120,000

1 1
56.0kg Takayuki YanoAdmire Ear(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Queen of Naples(Singspiel)

Nac Sirius(JPN)

Asia Express - Leo Artemis(Kurofune)

Race

9

Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight3:20 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

15th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 2.14.6 4.0 8th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 2.12.6 2.0

10th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.30.1 2.8 2nd/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 2.11.8 0.2

12th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.45.3 2.4 3rd/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.44.1 1.2

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

3rd/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 2.11.9 1.3 9th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 2.12.8 2.2

5th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Kuwamura 2.13.0 1.4 14th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ▲53.0 Y.Takahashi 2.13.5 3.1

13th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.45.4 2.5 4th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.58.2 0.9

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

13th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 2.14.3 3.7 7th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 2.12.3 1.7

15th/16 Jun.28,25 JRA Kokura Standard 55.0 M.Demuro 1.50.5 4.2 1st/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.43.7 0.0

4th/16 May.31,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 55.0 M.Demuro 1.54.1 0.5 3rd/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.15.0 1.5

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

12th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.47.4 4.3 4th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 2.12.0 1.4

8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.46.3 2.7 11th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.45.3 2.4

14th/18 Aug.31,25 JRA Niigata Firm 55.0 R.Yokoyama 2.16.5 3.2 9th/14 Jun.11,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.30.1 2.0

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

7th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Kasano 1.47.4 2.6 6th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 2.12.2 1.6

7th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Kasano 1.50.1 3.8 5th/12 May.19,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 2.10.8 1.3

4th/12 Oct.27,25 Urawa Muddy 56.0 T.Kasano 1.35.6 1.3 10th/11 Apr.28,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.56.5 2.5

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

12th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 2.13.2 2.6 4th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.44.7 1.9

13th/14 Oct.05,25 JRA Kyoto Muddy 56.0 Y.Kido 1.56.6 4.5 3rd/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Okamura 1.43.7 0.3

12th/13 Aug.31,25 JRA Chukyo Standard 56.0 Y.Kido 1.57.6 4.2 - Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura - -

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

10th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 2.12.8 2.2 11th/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard ▲53.0 S.Ono 2.12.9 2.3

6th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Sasagawa 2.13.5 1.9 11th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ▲53.0 S.Ono 2.14.1 2.5

15th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 2.00.9 3.6 9th/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲53.0 S.Kizawa 1.59.1 1.8

Life Life

D1800m D1800m

6th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.44.6 1.0 4th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 T.Yamamoto 1.44.2 0.6

5th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 J.Wada 1.48.6 2.3 10th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 T.Yamamoto 1.29.9 2.7

9th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.57.7 1.1 6th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 T.Yamamoto 1.29.4 1.2

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 2→2→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→13→12

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→7→7

Joji Wada

Ryo Akamine
TCK 14 (2,1,0,11) TCK 13 (0,4,1,8)

F4,ch. Hiroshi Takami

54.0kg Genki Fujimoto 13 (0,4,1,8)

0 (0,0,0,0)

37 (8,3,1,25)

8 16
5 (2,0,0,3)

Michino Didi(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Mochan Go(Turtle Bowl)
4 8

56.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Kazu Pireas(JPN)

Kitasan Black - Yamano Irie(Grass Wonder)

14→13→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 11→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 7→7→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 13→12→14→13 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 12→12→12→11

Riku Takami

Takemi Munakata
TCK 4 (1,0,0,3) TCK 32 (0,4,2,26)

H8,ch.

▲53.0kg Shunto Ono 42 (1,5,3,33)

Motohiro Akamine 6 (0,0,0,6)

12 (1,2,0,9)

8 15
7 (0,0,0,7)

Tuition(JPN)

Discreet Cat - Smoldering(Pyro)
4 7

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m

Meisho Kajibo(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Romanza(Victoire Pisa)

13→13→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m Scratched

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1800m 8→8→12→14 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 5→5→9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→10→11→11

Minami Sugiyama

Hiroyuki Matsuura

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 29 (4,2,1,22)

H6,b.

56.0kg Kenji Okamura 29 (4,2,1,22)

Takakazu Saso 0 (0,0,0,0)

33 (0,1,2,30)

7 14
19 (0,1,0,18)

Beach Aimming(JPN)

Beach Patrol - Nefer Memory(Adjudicating)
3 6

▲51.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Carol Bianca(JPN)

Satono Diamond - Carol Rose(Taiki Shuttle)

8→5→4→6 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 9→8→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1650m 10→10→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→11→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→11→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→13→13

Masahiro Matsuzaki

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 33 (1,4,5,23)

H6,d.b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 33 (1,4,5,23)

Kenji Tsukioka 6 (1,0,1,4)

27 (4,4,4,15)

7 13
2 (0,0,0,2)

Bora Bora Flavor(JPN)

Kizuna - Pomme Figlia(Fourty Niners Son)
3 5

56.0kg

H6,g.

Maiden 3yo Turf 2200m

Santa Monica Beach(JPN)

Yamakatsu Ace - Sammaru Gaia(Meisho Bowler)

10→9→8→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→9→9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→7→9→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→13→14 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 9→9→7→6

Takafumi Hattori

Takakazu Saso
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 8 (1,0,0,7)

C4,ch.

56.0kg Keita Nishi 8 (1,0,0,7)

Daisuke Mashima 1 (0,0,0,1)

10 (0,1,0,9)

6 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Futaba Success(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Mieno Prinprin(Harbinger)
2 4

54.0kg

F4,b.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m

Lucky Rosita(JPN)

Orfevre - Living Being(Medicean)

5→4→5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1700m 8→8→8→11 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→4

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 6→6→6→7 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 7→7→11→11

Masashige Honda

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 6 (2,0,1,3)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Ryo Fujita 6 (2,0,1,3)

Keiji Nakamichi 0 (0,0,0,0)

6 (0,1,0,5)

6 11
3 (0,1,0,2)

Tokushi Tigre(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Precious Gems(Symboli Kris S)
2 3

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Koronis(JPN)

Declaration of War - Koyo Ruby(Bubble Gum Fellow)

7→8→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 3→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 4→4→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 1→1→1→1

Masaaki Kuwamura

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 7 (1,2,1,3) TCK 9 (0,1,0,8)

H5,d.b.

▲53.0kg Yu Takahashi 27 (6,2,0,19)

Kazuo Watanabe 1 (0,0,0,1)

14 (1,2,1,10)

5 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Mau Lino(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Mau Lea(Deep Impact)
1 2

56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Guliston(JPN)

Admire Mars - A Shin Syrdarya(King Kamehameha)

3→3→5→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 6→6→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 3→3→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 14→14→15→15

F4,b. Hiroyuki Matsuura C4,b. Kenji Tsukioka1 (0,0,0,1)

TCK 5 (2,0,0,3) TCK 11 (1,3,3,4)

0 (0,0,0,0)

56.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 11 (1,3,3,4)14 (3,1,2,8)

5 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,800,000　2nd:　¥720,000　3rd:　¥450,000　4th:　¥270,000　5th:　¥180,000

1 1
54.0kg Ryo NobataEscaramuza(JPN)

Declaration of War - Charreada(Deep Impact)

Destin(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Costanera(Stay Gold)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

10th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.29.4 1.7 6th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.28.9 1.2

12th/13 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.28.7 2.4 10th/13 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.28.2 1.9

9th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.28.7 1.7 8th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.28.6 1.6

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.13.6 1.0 9th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Motohashi 1.29.4 1.7

1st/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.13.1 -0.1 13th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 55.0 K.Motohashi 1.29.2 2.1

2nd/8 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.13.1 0.0 3rd/7 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Motohashi 1.27.8 0.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

10th/13 Nov.26,25 Urawa Standard 57.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.31.0 1.6 15th/16 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.58.8 3.8

10th/10 Jun.27,25 Urawa Sloppy 56.0 A.Mikoshi 1.35.6 1.9 7th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.44.2 3.0

1st/10 May.30,25 Urawa Sloppy 56.0 A.Mikoshi 1.25.4 -0.2 3rd/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.42.1 1.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/9 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.13.9 0.9 1st/9 Oct.07,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.27.6 -0.1

1st/12 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard 53.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.7 -0.1 1st/12 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 T.Yano 1.27.2 -0.4

1st/12 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 53.0 H.Yoshihara 1.43.7 -0.2 1st/13 Mar.13,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.14.0 -0.6

Life

D1400m

1st/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.13.8 -0.2

4th/9 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.1 0.8

7th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.1 1.0

Life

D1400m

5th/8 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.14.9 1.2

9th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.4 2.8

10th/16 May.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.13.5 1.2

Life

D1400m

8th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.29.3 1.6

2nd/13 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.26.4 0.1

6th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.27.7 0.7

Life

D1400m

5th/14 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.28.8 1.1

12th/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.14.2 0.9

3rd/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Nakamura 1.27.3 0.3

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→8→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→11→10

Genki Fujimoto

Motohiro Akamine
TCK 25 (3,3,2,17)

27 (3,3,2,19)

12 (1,1,2,8)
6 8

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Chadal Kun(JPN)

Battle Plan - Tomiken Chadal(Sinister Minister)

10→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→7→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→8→8

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hiromitsu Kurita
TCK 20 (1,4,2,13)

48 (8,6,3,31)

18 (6,2,3,7)
6 7

56.0kg

H7,g.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Cosmo Brier(JPN)

Gold Ship - Bouquetderosesbleu(Roses in May)

11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Shuma Niihara

Yuta Ebina
TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

24 (2,6,1,15)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 6

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

World Empire(JPN)

World Ace - Pod Fizz(Empire Maker)

3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→2

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 8 (3,1,0,4)

18 (4,1,0,13)

3 (0,0,0,3)
5 5

56.0kg

H6,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Nishino Secret(JPN)

Reach the Crown - Nishino Rapid(South Vigorous)

5→5→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→2

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Terunobu Fujita
TCK 6 (4,1,0,1) TCK 12 (8,3,1,0)

H6,b.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 12 (8,3,1,0)

Keiyuki Suzuki 2 (2,0,0,0)

13 (4,1,0,8)

8 12
5 (1,1,0,3)

Moriden Stealth(JPN)

Espoir City - Arrow Field(Shaadi)
4 4

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Collier d'Or(JPN)

Orfevre - Haute Cuisine(French Deputy)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 2→2→2→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→5→6→8 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 7→9→9→13

Ryo Nobata

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 40 (0,7,7,26)

H5,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 40 (0,7,7,26)

Yukiharu Shimada 9 (0,2,3,4)

18 (3,0,2,13)

8 11
2 (1,0,0,1)

Ichinichishocho(JPN)

Incantation - North Princess(Adjudicating)
3 3

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Reigning Cat(JPN)

Discreet Cat - Deep Kiss(Agnes Tachyon)

6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→10→10

Masashige Honda

Chiaki Hori
TCK 9 (7,1,0,1) TCK 30 (7,2,7,14)

H6,ch.

56.0kg Kota Motohashi 30 (7,2,7,14)

Hiroshi Takami 21 (7,2,6,6)

19 (8,1,0,10)

7 10
1 (0,0,0,1)

Presto Stella(JPN)

Apollo Kingdom - Sumiyoshi Ruby(Nasdaq Power)
2 2

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Festive Ludi(JPN)

Sinister Minister - White Shoko(Orfevre)

12→12→11 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→8→9

G8,b. Yukiharu Shimada H5,d.b. Masahiro Uesugi18 (1,2,2,13)

TCK 50 (7,4,4,35) TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

15 (2,0,0,13)

56.0kg Yuki Eriguchi 17 (2,0,0,15)65 (9,6,5,45)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥3,800,000　2nd:　¥1,520,000　3rd:　¥950,000　4th:　¥570,000　5th:　¥380,000

1 1
56.0kg Kenji OkamuraTochino Hero(JPN)

Tanino Gimlet - Coral Bird(South Vigorous)

Yozorano Mukoni(JPN)

Roger Barows - All Flags Flying(War Front)

Race
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Jan.30,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight4:35 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.14.0 0.2 8th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Furuoka 1.15.2 1.4

7th/13 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.28.0 0.3 9th/9 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Endo 1.20.3 7.0

5th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.28.2 1.3 8th/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.3 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.14.3 0.5 13th/16 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.15.3 3.1

5th/13 Sep.11,24 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Yano 1.43.5 0.6 8th/13 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.13.5 0.4

6th/8 Apr.08,24 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Nobata 1.59.6 2.7 1st/8 Jul.17,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Nishi 1.12.7 -0.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Takami 1.14.4 0.6 11th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.1 2.3

7th/15 Aug.03,25 JRA Niigata Standard 55.0 H.Uchida 1.13.6 0.4 13th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.4 3.8

6th/16 Jun.21,25 JRA Tokyo Standard 55.0 K.Ogino 1.19.7 1.7 12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.15.2 1.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.4 0.3 10th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.15.6 1.8

9th/11 Aug.14,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.29.0 1.1 11th/15 Nov.02,25 JRA Kyoto Good 56.0 F.Matsuwaka 1.12.6 1.4

13th/16 Jul.15,25 TCK Sloppy ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.1 2.2 12th/14 Aug.02,25 JRA Chukyo Standard 56.0 K.Taguchi 1.13.1 1.9

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.14.4 0.6 8th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.5 1.7

3rd/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 55.0 J.Wada 1.01.4 0.3 7th/12 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.0 1.7

11th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 55.0 F.Ono 1.29.1 1.8 4th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.5 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/10 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.14.1 -0.1 9th/12 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.15.6 1.8

4th/12 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Ando 1.14.5 0.1 10th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.4 2.8

7th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.8 1.5 10th/12 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.14.6 1.4

Life

D1200m

11th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.29.9 2.1

6th/13 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Nobata 1.14.3 1.7

7th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.14.1 0.7

Life

D1200m

9th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 R.Takami 1.29.0 2.5

6th/14 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.14.5 1.4

15th/16 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 57.0 Y.Eriguchi 2.10.6 6.9

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

LR 3yo Dirt 2000m 15→15→16→16

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 13→12→12

Yuki Eriguchi

Masahiro Uesugi
TCK 16 (2,0,1,13)

16 (2,0,1,13)

8 (2,0,0,6)
5 8

56.0kg

C4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Scallop(JPN)

Epicharis - Peach Fizz(Swept Overboard)

8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Masaaki Kuwamura

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 7 (0,0,0,7)

52 (4,13,8,27)

14 (1,2,1,10)
5 7

56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Force Children(JPN)

Big Arthur - Strawberry Parfait(Brian's Time)

10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→6

Yoichi Ando

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 29 (3,1,0,25) TCK 35 (3,1,3,28)

H6,ch.

56.0kg Genki Fujimoto 50 (10,3,4,33)

Yoichi Sasaki 42 (7,2,4,29)

29 (3,1,0,25)

8 14
23 (3,0,0,20)

Yamano Warrior(JPN)

Espoir City - Keiai Lead(Forty Niner)
4 6

54.0kg

M5,d.b.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m

Atlas Rise(JPN)

Moanin - Sea Blue(Manhattan Cafe)

6→4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1000m 8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→1→1

Joji Wada

Yukiharu Shimada
TCK 3 (0,0,1,2) TCK 13 (0,4,4,5)

C4,b.

56.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 13 (0,4,4,5)

Keiyuki Suzuki 6 (0,2,1,3)

19 (2,3,3,11)

8 13
5 (2,0,1,2)

Raritas(JPN)

Moanin - Luce del Sole(Meisho Bowler)
4 5

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m

Ninlil(JPN)

Le Vent Se Leve - Asticou Trail(Hard Spun)

14→14 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 12→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→5→6 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→4

Yu Takahashi

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 18 (1,5,2,10) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

M7,ch.

54.0kg Keita Nishi 23 (2,1,2,18)

Hiroshi Takami 17 (2,1,0,14)

18 (1,5,2,10)

7 12
12 (1,3,2,6)

Osumi Messina(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Narita June(Fuji Kiseki)
3 4

▲51.0kg

M5,d.b.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1300m

Ricki Faith(JPN)

Danon Legend - Last Angel(Bago)

2→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→13

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10

Riku Takami

Terunobu Fujita
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 13 (0,0,0,13)

H7,ch.

56.0kg Ryota Sugawara 43 (2,2,1,38)

Nobuhiro Onodera 20 (1,2,0,17)

10 (0,1,2,7)

7 11
8 (0,1,2,5)

Bandol Rose(JPN)

Roses in May - Yamasa La Grange(Sakura Bakushin O)
3 3

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Open 3yo Dirt 1800m

Tableau(JPN)

Drefong - Alluring Heart(Daiwa Major)

6→6→6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6

Takayuki Yano

Kenji Sano
TCK 11 (1,4,2,4) TCK 20 (7,2,0,11)

M6,br.

54.0kg Takafumi Hattori 20 (7,2,0,11)

Hidemitsu Sakai 15 (7,1,0,7)

11 (1,4,2,4)

6 10
1 (0,0,0,1)

Venezia Flavor(JPN)

Drefong - Seiyu Venus(Heart's Cry)
2 2

56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Vittinki Bara(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Rhodonite(Jungle Pocket)

10→10→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→6

H5,b. Chiaki Hori H5,g. Shigeru Endo9 (1,2,2,4)

TCK 29 (2,4,4,19) TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

10 (0,1,2,7)

56.0kg Yuki Furuoka 20 (1,4,3,12)29 (2,4,4,19)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,000,000　2nd:　¥800,000　3rd:　¥500,000　4th:　¥300,000　5th:　¥200,000

1 1
56.0kg Yamato IshikawaKen Vivaldi(JPN)

Monterosso - Eishin Pansy(Tony Bin)

Lowen Herz(JPN)

Suave Richard - Piz Nair(Kurofune)

Race
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Jan.27,26 Jan.27,26

Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other

1 Takayuki Yano 51 15 9 5 22 1 Naoyuki Matoba 29 9 2 3 15

2 Tsubasa Sasagawa 40 8 8 6 18 2 Katsunori Arayama 20 7 3 2 8

3 Yamato Ishikawa 36 8 5 4 19 3 Hidemitsu Sakai 15 5 3 2 5

4 Yoichi Ando 35 6 2 4 23 4 Hiroshi Takami 32 5 2 0 25

5 Joji Wada 47 5 9 4 29 5 Shin Tachibana 27 4 4 1 18

6 Sho Yoshii 30 4 5 1 20 6 Daisuke Mashima 11 4 2 1 4

7 Ryo Nobata 40 4 4 3 29 7 Terunobu Fujita 18 3 4 3 8

8 Ryo Fujita 39 4 3 7 25 8 Kazuma Hashimoto 26 3 2 3 18

9 Norifumi Mikamoto 16 4 2 2 8 9 Kazumasa Sakamoto 28 3 1 2 22

10 Genki Fujimoto 49 4 1 8 36 10 Kazuo Watanabe 28 3 1 1 23

2026 Ranking the 10 Best Jockeys in TOKYO CITY KEIBA

Last Update: Last Update: 

2026 Ranking the 10 Best Trainers in TOKYO CITY KEIBA



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

2 1 T's a Light 2 8 Dear Simba 3 7 Ride High 2 6 Excellenty 1 4 Meisho Tokiiro

3 4 Sithep 3 2 Lien Riva 4 1 Little Devil 4 6 Conceal 4 3 Kana Hogera

4 2 Michino Ballerina 4 9 Sayonakidori 7 6 Maruyo Jordan 5 5 Justin Arrow 6 7 Mineno Blue

5 6 Believe and Run 7 1 Arde Fox 8 7 Armin Tesoro 6 10 Space Force 9 2 Queen's Atria

7 10 White Magic 8 3 Wurdig 9 6 Hyeongnim 8 2 Nefertem 10 8 Kazu Pireas

9 1 Admire Ear 9 10 Legend Way 12 1 Ken Vivaldi 12 6 Atlas Rise 12 5 Ninlil

11 12 Moriden Stealth 11 4 Collier d'Or

12 2 Vittinki Bara

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

1 10 La Vraie Beaute 1 9 Samba Flavor 2 7 Over the Trouble 8 12 Three Legend 2 3 Sugarvine

2 2 Waka Chiko 2 5 Love Me Cannes 8 8 Ginno Dangan 9 11 Riko Terrier 5 8 Oro Blanco

5 2 Burst of Colour 3 8 Baby Monstre 9 9 Nac Sirius 10 9 Destin 6 8 Ken Ocean

7 4 Daiyame 5 4 West Leader 10 11 Tokushi Tigre 10 16 Michino Didi

8 1 Real Safari 6 5 Harlem Shuffle 11 8 Chadal Kun

8 11 You Hinata 12 14 Yamano Warrior

10 1 Escaramuza

11 3 Reigning Cat

Joji Wada

Genki Fujimoto

Top 10 Jockeys Today's Rides Jan.30,26

Yamato Ishikawa

Ryo Fujita

Yoichi Ando

Norifumi Mikamoto

Takayuki Yano

Sho Yoshii

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Ryo Nobata



・Sex

C Colt ( 2-4yo )

H Horse ( 5yo+ )

G Gelding

F Filly ( 2-4yo )

M Mare ( 5yo+ )

Horse Data Past Performance  Data ・Coat Color

① Bracket Number ⑩ No. of Starts, (Wins,Seconds,Thirds,Others) ch. chestnut

② Horse Number ・in Lifetime d.ch. dark chestnut

・at the Racetrack to Run b. bay

・at the Surface and Distance to Run d.b. dark bay

⑪ Finish Position/No. of Runners br. brown

⑫ Date of Race bl. black

⑬ Racetrack g. gray

1 2 3 4 ⑭ Type of Race w. white

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ⑮ Surface,Distance ・Weight Allowance

⑯ Condition (see the table below) ★ -4kg

③ Horse Name (Country Foaled) ▲ -3kg

④ Sire-Dam (Broodmare Sire) △ ◇ -2kg

⑤ Racing Silks ☆ -1kg

⑥ Sex,Age,Coat Color ⑰ Weight Carried (kilograms) ・Type of race

⑦ Weight to Carry, allowance ⑱ Jockey G Grade

⑧ Jockey ⑲ Position at Each Corner L Listed

⑨ Trainer ⑳ Finish Time (seconds) LR Listed Restricted

㉑ Margin (seconds)

Symbols and Abbreviations

8

How to Read the PROGRAM

Bracket No.

Horse No.

5 6 7

Turf

Dirt

Firm Good Yielding

WetterDrier

Soft

Standard Good Muddy Sloppy

Bracket Number and Horse Number

If there are 9 or more starters,two horses each would be slotted in 

each bracket  from the larger number,the bracket 8.

The Colors of the jockey's cap identifies the Bracket Number.

e.g. 12starters in the race

1 2 3 4 5 86 7 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



① Mark the racetrack to bet. ⑥ Mark ONE horse number. If you chose betting type (1)-(7) , leave this section BLANK.

② Mark the race number to bet. ⑦ Mark the amount and the unit to bet. 

③ Mark the betting type. For more information, see upper right table. e.g.  2,000 yen → [2] and [×￥1,000]　　700 yen → [4] and [3] and [×￥100]

④ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.If you chose betting type (3)-(9) , ⑧ Mark here to cancel the bet.

mark another horse (bracket) number in ⑤. ⑨ Mark here to bet on the race offered on the previous day.

⑤ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.

If you chose betting type (1)-(2) , leave this section BLANK.

If you chose betting type (8)-(9) , mark another horse number in ⑥.

① ① Check the Payable [払戻中] mark.

② ② Insert your winning betting tickets.

③ ③ Press the payment [精算] button.

④ ④ Out comes your money!

⑤

For Beginners

Area Guide

QR links to TCK official website

Press the payment [精算] button.

Take Betting ticket ( and change) .

Check the betting ticket on the screen.

Insert filled-out mark card (betting slips).

 2 minutes before the post time.

Note: Deadline for placing bets is

e.g. Betting EXACTA for  1 - 2  and  3 - 1  in the 5th race at Oi Racetrack (TCK) .

(8) TRIO

(9) TRIFECTA

Insert paper bills and coins.

How to Buy the Betting Ticket How to Collect your Winning

3 Horse Nos.

3 Horse Nos.

1st,2nd,3rd in ANY order

Note: If there are 7 or less runners in a race, SHOW winners are horses that place only in 1st or 2nd place.

1st,2nd,3rd in EXACT order

4 or more runners

4 or more runners

More informations

How to Fill out a Mark Card ( Betting Slips )

Available race

2 or more runners

5 or more runners

9 or more runners

1st,2nd,3rd

1st

Dividend Qualification

There are different kinds of mark cards available, but start out using this red “light card” !

Betting Type

(1) WIN

(2) SHOW

(3) BRACKET QUINELLA

Select

1 Horse No.

1 Horse No.

(4) BRACKET EXACTA

(5) QUINELLA

1st,2nd in ANY order

Any two of the first three

placed horses in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(6) EXACTA

(7) QUINELLA PLACE

3 or more runners

4 or more runners

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

9 or more runners

3 or more runners1st,2nd in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order

①
② ③

④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

⑧

⑨

①

②

④

⑤

③

① ③

②

④ ④

⑤


